

August 3, 2015

Ms. Betty McCauley Docketing Division Chief The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street, 10th Floor Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

RE: 15-1188-TP-ATA

Dear Ms. Jenkins:

Enclosed for filing is an electronic copy of Cincinnati Bell Extended Territories LLC (CBET) final tariff pages for CBET ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF PUCO NO. 2. With this filing CBET is proposing to make changes in Section 7 – Special Access Service,

This filing should be docketed under Case Number 15-1188-TP-ATA.

Please direct questions concerning this filing to me. I can be reached at (513) 397-1231 or via email at mike.bishop@cinbell.com.

Sincerely,

/s/ Michael E. Bishop

Michael E. Bishop Senior Manager –Switched Services & Regulatory

Attachments

### ACCESS SERVICE

# 7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

- 7.4 Rate and Charges
  - 7.4.1 Digital Data Service\*

## Recurring Charges Optional Payment Plan and Discount Commitment Program

	Monthly Rates	<u>36 Mo.</u>	60 Mo.
(A) Channel Termination			
- Per point of termination USOC For All Speeds - T6EC	S		
- 2.4 kbps	\$ 90.00(I)	\$ 60.09	\$ 56.93
- 4.8 kbps	90.00(I)	60.09	56.93
- 9.6 kbps	90.00(I)	60.09	56.93
- 19.2 kbps	110.05(I)	76.48	72.45
- 56.0 kbps	110.05(I)	76.48	72.45
- 64.0 kbps	110.05(I)	76.48	72.45
- All Digital Data CT's N	onrecurring Charge,	each - None	

(B) Channel Mileage

Ι

(1) 2.4 kbps	USOC	Monthly Fixed	Rates Per Mile
Monthly, Optional Payment Plan and Discount Commitment Program Mileage Bands			
0	1L5XX	None	None
Over 0 to 4	1L5XX	\$ 85.00(I)	\$ 4.01(I)
Over 4 to 8	1L5XX	85.00(I)	4.01(I)
Over 8 to 25	1L5XX	85.00(I)	4.01(I)
Over 25	1L5XX	85.00(I)	4.01(I)

\* One Year Minimum on all features and functions

CINCINNATI BELL EXTENDED TERRITORIES LLC

TARIFF PUCO NO. 2

6th Revised Page 181 Replaces 5th Revised Page 181

#### ACCESS SERVICE

7. <u>Special Access Service</u> (Cont'd) 7.4 <u>Rate and Charges</u> (Cont'd) 7.4.1 <u>Digital Data Service</u>	(Cont'd) *		
(B) Channel Mileage (Cont	t'd)		_
(2) 4.8 kbps	USOC	Monthly Fixed	Per Mile
Monthly, Optional Payment Plan and Discount Commitment Program <u>Mileage Bands</u> 0 Over 0 to 4 Over 4 to 8 Over 8 to 25 Over 25	1L5XX 1L5XX 1L5XX 1L5XX 1L5XX	None \$ 85.00(I) 85.00(I) 85.00(I) 85.00(I)	None \$ 4.01(I) 4.01(I) 4.01(I) 4.01(I)
(3) 9.6 kbps			
Monthly, Optional Payment Plan and Discount Commitment Program <u>Mileage Bands</u> 0 Over 0 to 4 Over 4 to 8 Over 8 to 25 Over 25	1L5XX 1L5XX 1L5XX 1L5XX 1L5XX	None \$ 85.00(I) 85.00(I) 85.00(I) 85.00(I)	None \$ 4.01(I) 4.01(I) 4.01(I) 4.01(I)
(4) 19.2 kbps			
Monthly, Optional Payment Plan and Discount Commitment Program <u>Mileage Bands</u>			
0 Over 0 to 4	1L5XX 1L5XX	None \$ 85.00(I)	None \$ 4.01(I)
Over 4 to 8	1L5XX	85.00(I)	4.01(I)
Over 8 to 25	1L5XX	85.00(I)	4.01(I)
Over 25	1L5XX	85.00(I)	4.01(I)
* One Year Minimum on all features an	d function	IS	
* *When service is provided by multip Channel Mileage and USOC: ZL5XX f Mileage Bands.			

CINCINNATI BELL EXTENDED TERRITORIES LLC

TARIFF PUCO NO. 2 6th Original Page 182

Replaces 5th Original Page 182

		ACCESS S	ERVICE	
7. <u>Spec</u> 7.4	ial Access Service (Cont'd)			
7.4	Rate and Charges (Cont'd)** 7.4.1 Digital Data Service			
	7.4.1 Digital Data Service	(Cont'a)	Manthles	Datas
		USOC	<u>Monthly</u> Fixed	
	(B) Channel Mileage (Cont'		FIXEd	Per Mile
	(2) Shamer Hireage (conc	u)		
	<pre>(5) 56 kbps Monthly, Optional Payment Plan and Discount Commitment Program <u>Mileage Bands</u> 0 Over 0 to 4 Over 4 to 8 Over 8 to 25 Over 25</pre>	1L5XX 1L5XX 1L5XX 1L5XX 1L5XX	None \$ 85.00(I) 85.00(I) 85.00(I) 85.00(I)	None \$ 4.01(I) 4.01(I) 4.01(I) 4.01(I)
	(6) 64 kbps			
	Monthly, Optional			
	Payment Plan and			
	Discount Commitment			
	Program			
	Mileage Bands			
	0	1L5XX	None	None
	Over 0 to 4	1L5XX	\$ 85.00(I)	\$ 4.01(I)
	Over 4 to 8	1L5XX	85.00(I)	4.01(I)
	Over 8 to 25	1L5XX	85.00(I)	4.01(I)
	Over 25	1L5XX	85.00(I)	4.01(I)
	(C) Optional Features and H	Functions	Monthly	Nonnoning
		USOC	Rates	Nonrecurring Charges
	(1) Bridging	<u></u>	Mates	Charges
	- Per port	BCNDA	\$ 6.00(I)	NONE
	5000000-0 ( <b>*</b> 10000000)			
	(3) Secondary (			
	Capability,			
	per point o			
	termination	SFS	NONE	NONE
* One Year Minimum on all features and functions				
** When service is provided by multiple companies use USOC: CM6 for Fixed- Channel Mileage and USOC: ZL5XX for Per Mile-Channel Mileage for all Mileage Bands.				

CINCINNATI BELL EXTENDED TERRITORIES LLC

TARIFF PUCO NO. 2 7th Revised Page 198.1 Replaces 6th Revised Page 198.1

#### ACCESS SERVICE

### 7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

(A)

### 7.4 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

7.4.6 Voice Grade Service\*

	USOC	Monthly Rates	Nonrecurring Charges
Channel Termination			
(1) Voice Grade			
- Per Point of Termir	nation		
- Two-Wire	T6E2X	\$40.00(I)	None
- Four-Wire	T6E4X	60.00(I)	None
(2) WATS Access Line	e (WAL)		
- Per Point of Termin	nation		
- Two-Wire	X2W	See T6E2X	
- Four-Wire	X4W	See T6E4X	

(B) Channel Mileage

		Monthly Rates		
	USOC**	Fixed	Per Mile	
Mileage Bands				
0	1L5XX	None	None	
Over 0 to 4	1L5XX	\$ 57.00(I)	\$ 1.61(I)	
Over 4 to 8	1L5XX	57.00(I)	1.61(I)	
Over 8 to 25	1L5XX	57.00(I)	1.61(I)	
Over 25	1L5XX	57.00(I)	1.61(I)	

\* One Year Minimum on all features and functions

\*\* When service is provided by multiple companies use USOC: CM6 for Fixed-Channel Mileage and USOC: ZL5XX for Per Mile-Channel Mileage for all Mileage Bands.

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

8/3/2015 3:13:52 PM

in

Case No(s). 15-1188-TP-ATA

Summary: Tariff Final Tariff Pages for Cincinnati Bell Extended Territories June 2015 Update electronically filed by Mr. Michael E Bishop on behalf of CINCINNATI BELL EXTENDED TERRITORIES LLC MANAGING DIRECTOR REGULATORY & GOVT AFFAIRS